
October 15, 2022

Race Date NDSHAA Class B East Region Cross Country Meet

Overall Finish List
Boys

Varsity Boys 5K

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Christian Brist Hillsboro/Central 16:21.01   1 11
Keaton Olson Kindred 16:34.32   2 11
Mason Christianson Langdon 17:01.83   3 12
Cole Campbell Kindred 17:14.14   4 12
Austin Dibble Rugby 17:16.25   5 12
Owen Johnson Northern Cass 17:16.56   6 9
Jake Wright Hillsboro/Central 17:49.87   7 12
Ronnie Burchill Central Cass 17:53.78   8 11
Lucas Vollmer Surrey 17:53.89   9 11
Jack Kern Grafton 17:54.610  10 10
Carson Gette Kindred 17:59.111  11 9
Damien Norrie Maple River 17:59.912  12 9
Elija Deck Kindred 18:00.513  13 9
Niko Zink Hillsboro/Central 18:02.714  14 9
Brad Kinzler Edgeley/Kulm 18:08.315  15 10
Henry Nelson Hillsboro/Central 18:11.916  16 12
Caleb Dorman Hatton-Northwood 18:12.317  17 10
Jenner Johnson Rugby 18:12.618  18 10
Brock Freer Langdon 18:13.319  19 10
Holdyn Jacobson Rugby 18:14.320  20 10
Rylan Buchholz Hillsboro/Central 18:17.821  21 9
Cade Westby Kindred 18:19.222  22 8
Gavin Nelson Griggs Midkota 18:20.623  23 12
Trey Johnson Hillsboro/Central 18:23.724  24 7
Lucas Dahl Kindred 18:27.925  25 11
Solomon Burchill Maple River 18:28.226  26 9
Theo Thurber Ellendale 18:29.227  27 12
Tyler Gronwold Kindred 18:31.628  28 8
Aidan Thurber Ellendale 18:36.229  29 9
Luka Berg Griggs Midkota 18:41.530  30 11
John Kaldor Hillsboro/Central 18:45.431  31 12
Brayden Green Rugby 18:45.932  32 8
Andy Garman Central Cass 18:51.133  33 11
Rudy Moser Langdon 18:55.434  34 11
Niklas Halvorson Bottineau 18:58.235  35 9
Lex Ellingson Hillsboro/Central 18:58.936  36 10
Lincoln Adair Lisbon 19:00.737  37 10
Andrew Duchscher Rugby 19:01.738  38 12
Warren Jelinek Grafton 19:01.939  39 12
Oscar Thompson Four Winds 19:02.040  40 9
Wyatt Becker Surrey 19:02.641  41 12
Johan Grostad Surrey 19:04.742  42 11
Seth Smallbeck Hillsboro/Central 19:08.943  43 9
Eli Larson Griggs Midkota 19:09.844  44 12
Mason DeVore Sargent 19:10.145  45
Gunnar Larson Rugby 19:10.646  46 12
Anton Geller Ellendale 19:12.747  47 11
James Winterquist Northern Cass 19:13.848  48 11
Jacob DeGeldre Grafton 19:17.849  49 12
Austin Duchscher Rugby 19:23.150  50 8
Owen Crosby Pembina County 19:26.151  51 9
Evan Wagner Ellendale 19:27.352  52 10
Keith Greywater Four Winds 19:27.553  53 12
Trace Hoggarth Carrington 19:28.154  54 12
Maddex Kirchofner Rugby 19:28.255  55 10
Adam Smith Hillsboro/Central 19:31.756  56 11

Boys

Varsity Boys 5K

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Matthew Wald Surrey 19:34.157  57 8
Davis Bengson Griggs Midkota 19:35.258  58 11
Joe Lindberg Carrington 19:35.359  59 11
Corben House Dunseith 19:35.860  60 12
Wyatt Perkins May-Port CG 19:36.661  61 8
Preston Emerson Pembina County 19:38.262  62 9
Mason Heller Pembina County 19:39.663  63 10
Matthew Wehseler Lisbon 19:40.864  64 11
Ayden McNea Lisbon 19:41.065  65 11
Johnny Greer Lisbon 19:42.866  66 9
Noah Bedlion Bottineau 19:43.967  67 10
Wade Nestell Four Winds 19:44.968  68 11
Jace Duffy LaMoure/Litch-Mario 19:46.969  69 10
Caiden Eckholm Northern Cass 19:47.370  70 10
Braydon Roberts Kindred 19:49.271  71 8
Peter Oanes Hillsboro/Central 19:52.272  72 11
Joshua Suelzle Hatton-Northwood 19:52.773  73 8
Blake Theurer Maple River 19:53.474  74 9
Kartheek Chapara Langdon 19:56.175  75 10
Ethan Sveet Surrey 20:02.876  76 10
Nicholas Dahl Kindred 20:05.277  77 10
Jace Steinberger Northern Cass 20:06.078  78 11
Levi Kunze Central Cass 20:07.079  79 8
Liam Marquardt May-Port CG 20:10.680  80 7
Gunder Kemp Pembina County 20:11.381  81 9
Connor Klein Rugby 20:11.982  82 11
Trever Lee Northern Cass 20:12.583  83 8
Damien Haisley Northern Cass 20:12.984  84 9
Jonas Parisien Bottineau 20:16.285  85 8
Nathan Saunders Surrey 20:17.786  86 12
Ben Halvorson Bottineau 20:19.587  87 8
Riley Love Hatton-Northwood 20:22.288  88 8
Ewan Aberle Carrington 20:24.689  89 8
Wyatt Oppen Rugby 20:27.290  90 10
Isaac Johnson Griggs Midkota 20:28.591  91 9
Ziggidy Berg Griggs Midkota 20:31.592  92 9
Noah Foster Langdon 20:36.393  93 8
Steele Bryant Central Cass 20:39.494  94 10
Gracin Albertson Surrey 20:42.095  95 10
Riley Suda Grafton 20:43.196  96 12
Logan Cross-Flatt Griggs Midkota 20:43.497  97 10
Parker Lettenmaier Barnes County North 20:45.298  98 10
Eli Wagner Ellendale 20:49.099  99 8
Austin Huber Edgeley/Kulm 20:50.9100 100 12
Trevor Bernstein Bottineau 20:54.9101 101 9
Jake Kramer LaMoure/Litch-Mario 20:55.5102 102 10
Carson Qual Lisbon 20:56.5103 103 8
Blaise Frolek Sargent 20:59.5104 104 9
Rylan Sundby Hillsboro/Central 21:00.1105 105 9
Ethan Townsend Ellendale 21:00.8106 106 10
Joey Heyd LaMoure/Litch-Mario 21:02.6107 107 9
Russell McLean Hatton-Northwood 21:02.8108 108 11
Sutton Stearns Sargent 21:04.8109 109
Jack Bommersbach Ellendale 21:05.4110 110 11
Spencer Boe Hatton-Northwood 21:05.9111 111 11
Gavin Robertson Lisbon 21:06.7112 112 9
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Overall Finish List
Boys

Varsity Boys 5K
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Dalton Erdmann Hillsboro/Central 21:07.1113 113 9
John Loegering LaMoure/Litch-Mario 21:09.7114 114 8
Wyatt Hahn Kindred 21:09.7115 115 11
Benjamin Miller Kindred 21:12.4116 116 11
Easton Bergemann Lisbon 21:13.5117 117 11
Micah Froemke Lisbon 21:14.0118 118 7
Colby Weshnevski Maple River 21:14.8119 119 9
Parker Bubach Kindred 21:18.9120 120 8
Ross Hamre Hillsboro/Central 21:20.0121 121 7
Greyson Delorme Four Winds 21:26.0122 122 10
Jack Huckins Hillsboro/Central 21:27.7123 123 10
Zane Schumacher Thompson 21:28.8124 124 11
Trapper Smith Maple River 21:30.0125 125 9
Marshall Weigelt Lisbon 21:31.9126 126 10
Thomas Zafke Thompson 21:32.7127 127 9
Riley Fernow Enderlin 21:35.1128 128 12
Drevin Setness Thompson 21:35.3129 129 7
Ryan Olson Lisbon 21:35.8130 130 11
Mason Dramstad Griggs Midkota 21:37.1131 131 10
Andrew Wolff Sargent 21:40.7132 132 12
Tucker Fredrickson Griggs Midkota 21:42.4133 133 10
Bricker Johnson May-Port CG 21:44.5134 134 7
Micah Thompson Maple River 21:48.5135 135 8
Gavin Hill Grafton 21:48.8136 136 9
Reid Ressler Griggs Midkota 21:50.2137 137 9
Ethan Revering Edgeley/Kulm 21:51.9138 138 12
Ben Nelson Hillsboro/Central 21:53.9139 139 7
Luke Schroeder Maple River 21:55.0140 140 11
Levi Reis Ellendale 21:58.3141 141 12
Aksel Satrom Maple River 21:58.6142 142 10
Parker Anderson Northern Cass 21:59.7143 143 9
Marial Deng Four Winds 22:00.4144 144 9
Sawyer Froemke Lisbon 22:00.5145 145 7
Wesley Overland Central Cass 22:07.7146 146 8
Damien Herman Rugby 22:12.8147 147 9
Kasen Miller Northern Cass 22:13.5148 148 8
Jonathan Farm Grafton 22:14.3149 149 11
Samuel Reis Ellendale 22:15.8150 150 8
Parker Auka Central Cass 22:18.0151 151 8
James Gagner Pembina County 22:19.0152 152 8
Colby Maus Lisbon 22:19.2153 153 9
D.J. Waldo Ellendale 22:21.7154 154 9
Bryce Kringstad Grafton 22:25.4155 155 11
Jonte Delorme Four Winds 22:30.4156 156 9
Tanner Thiefoe Dunseith 22:31.4157 157 10
Cooper Handly Hatton-Northwood 22:31.7158 158 9
Luke Solhjem Kindred 22:37.2159 159 8
Tristan Alter Surrey 22:39.4160 160 9
Hayden Schudar Griggs Midkota 22:41.5161 161 8
Sawyer Brossart Rugby 22:44.5162 162 7
Martin Bergstedt Enderlin 22:44.5163 163 10
Eli Christensen Enderlin 22:45.1164 164 11
Sawer Larson Griggs Midkota 22:45.3165 165 8
Edward Freer Langdon 22:47.1166 166 11
Colby Preshong Grafton 22:48.8167 167 11
Parker Lagodinski Edgeley/Kulm 22:49.6168 168 9

Boys

Varsity Boys 5K

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Josh Meyers Ellendale 22:51.5169 169 9
Brennen Wolff Sargent 22:53.4170 170 8
Kale Deatherage Surrey 22:57.7171 171 9
Nick Wright Hillsboro/Central 22:58.4172 172 11
Simeon Snyder Thompson 22:58.9173 173 9
Alexander Dufner Hillsboro/Central 23:00.2174 174 9
Austin Hoffmeyer Central Cass 23:03.9175 175 11
Dane Whorley Rugby 23:04.7176 176 8
Mason Mueller Hillsboro/Central 23:08.6177 177 7
Taylor Soares Surrey 23:11.6178 178 11
Logan Swenson Thompson 23:13.2179 179 7
Cole Huckins Hillsboro/Central 23:20.3180 180 10
Bjorn Evenson Pembina County 23:21.6181 181 9
Carter Anderson May-Port CG 23:24.0182 182 8
Jonathan Presteng Grafton 23:27.5183 183 7
Fletcher Kemp Pembina County 23:33.1184 184 7
Simon Mau Hillsboro/Central 23:33.4185 185 12
Logan Luther Thompson 23:40.5186 186 7
Clint Keo Four Winds 23:40.7187 187
Mason Lauckner Bottineau 23:45.2188 188 7
Jadyn Kornkven Central Cass 23:46.5189 189 7
Max Lematta Ellendale 23:47.5190 190 7
Jackson Craig May-Port CG 23:50.2191 191 7
Camden Rondestvedt Lisbon 23:51.8192 192 9
Davis Rieck Central Cass 23:53.3193 193 7
Tyler Iwen Northern Cass 23:58.7194 194 9
Alex Lahlum LaMoure/Litch-Mario 23:59.4195 195 11
Finn Barlow Griggs Midkota 24:00.0196 196 7
James Ketterling LaMoure/Litch-Mario 24:02.9197 197 9
Joey Gross Ellendale 24:03.1198 198 11
Wes Johnson Grafton 24:04.7199 199 7
Caden Brissette Hatton-Northwood 24:06.4200 200 8
Levi Moser Griggs Midkota 24:09.2201 201 7
Liam Wurgler Rugby 24:17.1202 202 7
Payden Becherl Griggs Midkota 24:26.7203 203 8
Matthew Ongstad Harvey/Wells County 24:28.7204 204 8
Kallen Azure Rugby 24:29.7205 205 7
Jordan Dick Lisbon 24:37.9206 206 11
Isaiah Palmer May-Port CG 24:39.4207 207 12
Sawyer Manthey Hillsboro/Central 24:40.6208 208 7
Anders Hovdenes Northern Cass 24:41.9209 209 9
Miles McNamara Hillsboro/Central 24:43.8210 210 8
Luke Goodmanson Enderlin 24:46.5211 211 7
Daniel Manthey Hillsboro/Central 24:57.2212 212 11
Ben Gustafson Carrington 24:57.5213 213 9
Joshua Snyder Thompson 25:04.9214 214 7
Evan Gores Thompson 25:12.8215 215 7
Owen Gilbert Lisbon 25:19.8216 216 9
Taygen Young Edgeley/Kulm 25:27.6217 217 7
Ethan Weigelt Lisbon 25:35.1218 218 8
Andrew Seibel Harvey/Wells County 25:38.6219 219 11
Caleb Snyder Thompson 25:40.7220 220 7
Carter Gibson Ellendale 25:41.8221 221 10
Xander Hayes Medina-Pingree-Buc 26:02.6222 222 7
Logan Duncan Edgeley/Kulm 26:26.9223 223 12
Alex Aarsvold May-Port CG 26:56.2224 224 9
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Cartner Dufner Hillsboro/Central 27:03.1225 225 7
Zach Zottnick Edgeley/Kulm 27:45.9226 226 7
Mason Garrett May-Port CG 27:54.9227 227 8
Adin Kilichowski Midway/Minto 28:17.0228 228 8
Arthur Stroh LaMoure/Litch-Mario 28:24.4229 229 8
Trent Tiegs Ellendale 28:25.4230 230 12
Aiden Black Warwick 28:27.4231 231
Devin Kornkven Central Cass 31:18.4232 232 10
Ghost Number 1 Barnes County North 31:18.4 233
Ghost Number 2 Barnes County North 31:18.4 234
Ghost Number 3 Barnes County North 31:18.4 235
Ghost Number 4 Barnes County North 31:18.4 236
Ghost Number 1 Carrington 31:18.4 237
Ghost Number 1 Dunseith 31:18.4 238
Ghost Number 2 Dunseith 31:18.4 239
Ghost Number 3 Dunseith 31:18.4 240
Ghost Number 1 Enderlin 31:18.4 241
Ghost Number 1 Harvey/Wells County 31:18.4 242
Ghost Number 2 Harvey/Wells County 31:18.4 243
Ghost Number 3 Harvey/Wells County 31:18.4 244
Ghost Number 1 Medina-Pingree-Buc 31:18.4 245
Ghost Number 2 Medina-Pingree-Buc 31:18.4 246
Ghost Number 3 Medina-Pingree-Buc 31:18.4 247
Ghost Number 4 Medina-Pingree-Buc 31:18.4 248
Ghost Number 1 Midway/Minto 31:18.4 249
Ghost Number 2 Midway/Minto 31:18.4 250
Ghost Number 3 Midway/Minto 31:18.4 251
Ghost Number 4 Midway/Minto 31:18.4 252
Ghost Number 1 Warwick 31:18.4 253
Ghost Number 2 Warwick 31:18.4 254
Ghost Number 3 Warwick 31:18.4 255
Ghost Number 4 Warwick 31:18.4 256
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October 15, 2022 Final Team Results
Race Date NDSHAA Class B East Region Cross Country Meet

Boys

Varsity Boys 5K

Name TimeGrade
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Kindred Finish Position -     1

52
17:37.4Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Keaton Olson 2 16:34.3   1 11     2 16:34.3
Cole Campbell 4 17:14.1   2 12     6 33:48.4
Carson Gette 11 17:59.1   3 9    17 51:47.5
Elija Deck 13 18:00.5   4 9    30 1:09:48.0
Cade Westby 22 18:19.2   5 8    52 1:28:07.2
Lucas Dahl (25) 18:27.9   6 11 (77) 1:46:35.1
Tyler Gronwold (28) 18:31.6   7 8 (105) 2:05:06.7
Braydon Roberts (71) 19:49.2   8 8 (176) 2:24:55.9
Nicholas Dahl (77) 20:05.2   9 10 (253) 2:45:01.1
Wyatt Hahn (115) 21:09.7  10 11 (368) 3:06:10.8
Benjamin Miller (116) 21:12.4  11 11 (484) 3:27:23.2
Parker Bubach (120) 21:18.9  12 8 (604) 3:48:42.1
Luke Solhjem (159) 22:37.2  13 8 (763) 4:11:19.3

Hillsboro/Central Valley Finish Position -     2

59
17:44.6Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Christian Brist 1 16:21.0   1 11     1 16:21.0
Jake Wright 7 17:49.8   2 12     8 34:10.8
Niko Zink 14 18:02.7   3 9    22 52:13.5
Henry Nelson 16 18:11.9   4 12    38 1:10:25.4
Rylan Buchholz 21 18:17.8   5 9    59 1:28:43.2
Trey Johnson (24) 18:23.7   6 7 (83) 1:47:06.9
John Kaldor (31) 18:45.4   7 12 (114) 2:05:52.3
Lex Ellingson (36) 18:58.9   8 10 (150) 2:24:51.2
Seth Smallbeck (43) 19:08.9   9 9 (193) 2:44:00.1
Adam Smith (56) 19:31.7  10 11 (249) 3:03:31.8
Peter Oanes (72) 19:52.2  11 11 (321) 3:23:24.0
Rylan Sundby (105) 21:00.1  12 9 (426) 3:44:24.1
Dalton Erdmann (113) 21:07.1  13 9 (539) 4:05:31.2
Ross Hamre (121) 21:20.0  14 7 (660) 4:26:51.2
Jack Huckins (123) 21:27.7  15 10 (783) 4:48:18.9
Ben Nelson (139) 21:53.9  16 7 (922) 5:10:12.8
Nick Wright (172) 22:58.4  17 11 (1094) 5:33:11.2
Alexander Dufner (174) 23:00.2  18 9 (1268) 5:56:11.4
Mason Mueller (177) 23:08.6  19 7 (1445) 6:19:20.0
Cole Huckins (180) 23:20.3  20 10 (1625) 6:42:40.3
Simon Mau (185) 23:33.4  21 12 (1810) 7:06:13.7
Sawyer Manthey (208) 24:40.6  22 7 (2018) 7:30:54.3
Miles McNamara (210) 24:43.8  23 8 (2228) 7:55:38.1
Daniel Manthey (212) 24:57.2  24 11 (2440) 8:20:35.3
Cartner Dufner (225) 27:03.1  25 7 (2665) 8:47:38.4

Rugby Finish Position -     3

113
18:18.1Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Austin Dibble 5 17:16.2   1 12     5 17:16.2
Jenner Johnson 18 18:12.6   2 10    23 35:28.8
Holdyn Jacobson 20 18:14.3   3 10    43 53:43.1
Brayden Green 32 18:45.9   4 8    75 1:12:29.0
Andrew Duchscher 38 19:01.7   5 12   113 1:31:30.7
Gunnar Larson (46) 19:10.6   6 12 (159) 1:50:41.3
Austin Duchscher (50) 19:23.1   7 8 (209) 2:10:04.4
Maddex Kirchofner (55) 19:28.2   8 10 (264) 2:29:32.6

Boys

Varsity Boys 5K

Name TimeGrade
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Rugby Finish Position -     3

113
18:18.1Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Connor Klein (82) 20:11.9   9 11 (346) 2:49:44.5
Wyatt Oppen (90) 20:27.2  10 10 (436) 3:10:11.7
Damien Herman (147) 22:12.8  11 9 (583) 3:32:24.5
Sawyer Brossart (162) 22:44.5  12 7 (745) 3:55:09.0
Dane Whorley (176) 23:04.7  13 8 (921) 4:18:13.7
Liam Wurgler (202) 24:17.1  14 7 (1123) 4:42:30.8
Kallen Azure (205) 24:29.7  15 7 (1328) 5:07:00.5

Langdon Area/Edmore/Munich Finish Position -     4

224
18:56.5Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Mason Christianson 3 17:01.8   1 12     3 17:01.8
Brock Freer 19 18:13.3   2 10    22 35:15.1
Rudy Moser 34 18:55.4   3 11    56 54:10.5
Kartheek Chapara 75 19:56.1   4 10   131 1:14:06.6
Noah Foster 93 20:36.3   5 8   224 1:34:42.9
Edward Freer (166) 22:47.1   6 11 (390) 1:57:30.0

Surrey Finish Position -     5

225
19:07.6Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Lucas Vollmer 9 17:53.8   1 11     9 17:53.8
Wyatt Becker 41 19:02.6   2 12    50 36:56.4
Johan Grostad 42 19:04.7   3 11    92 56:01.1
Matthew Wald 57 19:34.1   4 8   149 1:15:35.2
Ethan Sveet 76 20:02.8   5 10   225 1:35:38.0
Nathan Saunders (86) 20:17.7   6 12 (311) 1:55:55.7
Gracin Albertson (95) 20:42.0   7 10 (406) 2:16:37.7
Tristan Alter (160) 22:39.4   8 9 (566) 2:39:17.1
Kale Deatherage (171) 22:57.7   9 9 (737) 3:02:14.8
Taylor Soares (178) 23:11.6  10 11 (915) 3:25:26.4

Griggs Midkota Finish Position -     6

246
19:15.1Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Gavin Nelson 23 18:20.6   1 12    23 18:20.6
Luka Berg 30 18:41.5   2 11    53 37:02.1
Eli Larson 44 19:09.8   3 12    97 56:11.9
Davis Bengson 58 19:35.2   4 11   155 1:15:47.1
Isaac Johnson 91 20:28.5   5 9   246 1:36:15.6
Ziggidy Berg (92) 20:31.5   6 9 (338) 1:56:47.1
Logan Cross-Flatt (97) 20:43.4   7 10 (435) 2:17:30.5
Mason Dramstad (131) 21:37.1   8 10 (566) 2:39:07.6
Tucker Fredrickson (133) 21:42.4   9 10 (699) 3:00:50.0
Reid Ressler (137) 21:50.2  10 9 (836) 3:22:40.2
Hayden Schudar (161) 22:41.5  11 8 (997) 3:45:21.7
Sawer Larson (165) 22:45.3  12 8 (1162) 4:08:07.0
Finn Barlow (196) 24:00.0  13 7 (1358) 4:32:07.0
Levi Moser (201) 24:09.2  14 7 (1559) 4:56:16.2
Payden Becherl (203) 24:26.7  15 8 (1762) 5:20:42.9
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October 15, 2022 Final Team Results
Race Date NDSHAA Class B East Region Cross Country Meet

Boys

Varsity Boys 5K

Name TimeGrade
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Ellendale Finish Position -     7

254
19:18.8Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Theo Thurber 27 18:29.2   1 12    27 18:29.2
Aidan Thurber 29 18:36.2   2 9    56 37:05.4
Anton Geller 47 19:12.7   3 11   103 56:18.1
Evan Wagner 52 19:27.3   4 10   155 1:15:45.4
Eli Wagner 99 20:49.0   5 8   254 1:36:34.4
Ethan Townsend (106) 21:00.8   6 10 (360) 1:57:35.2
Jack Bommersbach (110) 21:05.4   7 11 (470) 2:18:40.6
Levi Reis (141) 21:58.3   8 12 (611) 2:40:38.9
Samuel Reis (150) 22:15.8   9 8 (761) 3:02:54.7
D.J. Waldo (154) 22:21.7  10 9 (915) 3:25:16.4
Josh Meyers (169) 22:51.5  11 9 (1084) 3:48:07.9
Max Lematta (190) 23:47.5  12 7 (1274) 4:11:55.4
Joey Gross (198) 24:03.1  13 11 (1472) 4:35:58.5
Carter Gibson (221) 25:41.8  14 10 (1693) 5:01:40.3
Trent Tiegs (230) 28:25.4  15 12 (1923) 5:30:05.7

Northern Cass Finish Position -     8

285
19:19.2Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Owen Johnson 6 17:16.5   1 9     6 17:16.5
James Winterquist 48 19:13.8   2 11    54 36:30.3
Caiden Eckholm 70 19:47.3   3 10   124 56:17.6
Jace Steinberger 78 20:06.0   4 11   202 1:16:23.6
Trever Lee 83 20:12.5   5 8   285 1:36:36.1
Damien Haisley (84) 20:12.9   6 9 (369) 1:56:49.0
Parker Anderson (143) 21:59.7   7 9 (512) 2:18:48.7
Kasen Miller (148) 22:13.5   8 8 (660) 2:41:02.2
Tyler Iwen (194) 23:58.7   9 9 (854) 3:05:00.9
Anders Hovdenes (209) 24:41.9  10 9 (1063) 3:29:42.8

Grafton Finish Position -     9

330
19:45.2Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Jack Kern 10 17:54.6   1 10    10 17:54.6
Warren Jelinek 39 19:01.9   2 12    49 36:56.5
Jacob DeGeldre 49 19:17.8   3 12    98 56:14.3
Riley Suda 96 20:43.1   4 12   194 1:16:57.4
Gavin Hill 136 21:48.8   5 9   330 1:38:46.2
Jonathan Farm (149) 22:14.3   6 11 (479) 2:01:00.5
Bryce Kringstad (155) 22:25.4   7 11 (634) 2:23:25.9
Colby Preshong (167) 22:48.8   8 11 (801) 2:46:14.7
Jonathan Presteng (183) 23:27.5   9 7 (984) 3:09:42.2
Wes Johnson (199) 24:04.7  10 7 (1183) 3:33:46.9

Lisbon Finish Position -    10

335
19:48.3Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Lincoln Adair 37 19:00.7   1 10    37 19:00.7
Matthew Wehseler 64 19:40.8   2 11   101 38:41.5
Ayden McNea 65 19:41.0   3 11   166 58:22.5
Johnny Greer 66 19:42.8   4 9   232 1:18:05.3
Carson Qual 103 20:56.5   5 8   335 1:39:01.8
Gavin Robertson (112) 21:06.7   6 9 (447) 2:00:08.5
Easton Bergemann (117) 21:13.5   7 11 (564) 2:21:22.0

Boys

Varsity Boys 5K

Name TimeGrade
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Lisbon Finish Position -    10

335
19:48.3Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Micah Froemke (118) 21:14.0   8 7 (682) 2:42:36.0
Marshall Weigelt (126) 21:31.9   9 10 (808) 3:04:07.9
Ryan Olson (130) 21:35.8  10 11 (938) 3:25:43.7
Sawyer Froemke (145) 22:00.5  11 7 (1083) 3:47:44.2
Colby Maus (153) 22:19.2  12 9 (1236) 4:10:03.4
Camden Rondestvedt (192) 23:51.8  13 9 (1428) 4:33:55.2
Jordan Dick (206) 24:37.9  14 11 (1634) 4:58:33.1
Owen Gilbert (216) 25:19.8  15 9 (1850) 5:23:52.9
Ethan Weigelt (218) 25:35.1  16 8 (2068) 5:49:28.0

Maple River Finish Position -    11

356
19:49.2Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Damien Norrie 12 17:59.9   1 9    12 17:59.9
Solomon Burchill 26 18:28.2   2 9    38 36:28.1
Blake Theurer 74 19:53.4   3 9   112 56:21.5
Colby Weshnevski 119 21:14.8   4 9   231 1:17:36.3
Trapper Smith 125 21:30.0   5 9   356 1:39:06.3
Micah Thompson (135) 21:48.5   6 8 (491) 2:00:54.8
Luke Schroeder (140) 21:55.0   7 11 (631) 2:22:49.8
Aksel Satrom (142) 21:58.6   8 10 (773) 2:44:48.4

Central Cass Finish Position -    12

360
